

Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	11.06.2026	Version No.:	2
----------------------	------------	--------------	---

John Lewis Stock Number	78421808
Name	Hot Chocolate Selection
Ingredients	Hot chocolate Ingredients: Sugar, cocoa powder (23%), maize starch, thickener (E412), flavours and natural flavours, salt, nutmeg extract
Allergy Advice: For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	May also contain MILK and SOYA
Net Quantity	100g
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Manufacturer's name and address	Vintage Marque, Fells House, Station Road, Kings Langley, WD4 8LH
Instructions for use	To prepare, pour 250ml of milk into a pan and add one sachet of Hot Chocolate. Bring slowly to the bowl, stirring occasionally until the drink thickens to your desired consistency. Pour into your favourite mug and enjoy.

Typical Nutritional Values Per 100g powder as sold	Original Hot Chocolate	Gingerbread, Caramel, Orange & Mint Hot Chocolates
Energy (kJ)	1480	1490
Energy (kcal)	353	355
Fat (g)	6.1	5.2
of which Saturates (g)	3.7	3.1
Carbohydrate (g)	72	75.3
of which Sugars (g)	58.1	62.1
Protein (g)	6.3	5.3
Salt (g)	0.9	0.9

Alcoholic Strength	0%
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Not Declared
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Not Declared
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	YES
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	No
Free from artificial colours	Yes